

\*\*\*Press Release\*\*\*

## Austrian Anadi Bank appoints Christian Kubitschek as Member of the Management Board

Austrian Anadi Bank is appointing the internationally experienced bank manager Christian Kubitschek (51) as a member of the Management Board. As of August 1, Kubitschek will also assume the role of CEO.

Vienna, July 2, 2020: Austrian Anadi Bank announced yesterday the appointment of Dr. Christian Kubitschek (51) as a Member of its Management Board. Subject to regulatory approval, Christian Kubitschek also assumes beginning of August the role of the Chief Executive Officer ("CEO"), when the bank's interim and outgoing CEO Mr. GaneshKumar Krishnamoorthi steps down as planned.

Christian Kubitschek is a seasoned leader with more than two decades of rich experience in the financial services industry. Most recently, the graduate economist and business economist was a Board Member (CFO, CRO, OPs) at bank99 (majority owned by Österreichische Post AG). Prior to that, as Group CFO and Deputy CEO at Addiko Group he contributed to the transformation of the business model and bold changes to reposition the company for the future. Kubitschek has held several senior leadership positions in leading institutions like Sberbank Europe Group, Deutsche Bank and Swiss Re Group. "Business growth combined with efficient structures and processes has always been the focus of my professional activities. I am happy to be part of the Anadi Bank Team now and will be working closely with the Members of the Management Board, the Supervisory Board and the whole organization to create a future-oriented culture of efficiency and service excellence, which would result in a sustainable win-win situation for the bank and all its stakeholders, especially for its customers," says Christian Kubitschek about his new task.

## **About Austrian Anadi Bank AG:**

Austrian Anadi Bank AG is an Austrian hybrid bank operating in the business segments of Retail Banking, Corporate Banking and Public Finance. With its modern hybrid approach, Anadi Bank challenges traditional banking models: while offering face-to-face customer coverage through mobile advisors and a team of customer care agents, Austrian Anadi Bank also deploys easy-to-use digital services and continues to develop its digital value chain. As the principal bank of numerous SMEs operating in the trade, industry and real estate sectors, the bank makes targeted use of the advantages of its lean structure. With fast decision-making routes and in-depth product knowledge, the bank is able to develop tailor-made and smart solutions for companies. In Carinthia, Styria and Vienna more than 300 employees provide banking services for more than 57,000 customers.

For further information, please contact: **Ketchum Publico GmbH**Mag. Axel Schein

Telefon: +43 (0) 664 808 69 149 anadibank@ketchum-publico.at presse@anadibank.com anadibank.com